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Detailed description of requested records, personal information or personal information to be corrected. *

1. All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the City of Peterborough, including Diane Therrien, or any man or woman who
serves as "Councilor", "CAQ" or "Commissioner" at the City of Peterborough, describing the purification of the alleged “COVID-19 virus” (aka "SARS-COV-
2", including any alleged “variants”) directly from a sample taken from a diseased human, where the patient sample was not first combined with any
other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum).

Clarification of Request:

| am NOT requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the alleged "virus” and instead:

-cultured something, and/or

-performed an amplification test (i.e. PCR), and/or

-fabricated a "genome" from millions of sequences (allegedly) detected in an impure substance, and/or

-produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things.

| am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus® requires host cells in order to replicate, and am not requesting records that describe
replication of a 'virus' without host cells. Nor am | requesting records that describe a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulates, or records that describe a

suspected "virus” floating in a vacuum, or private patient information.

| simply request records that describe purification (separation of the alleged virus from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard laboratory
practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, authored by anyone, anywhere.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently available in the public domain, please provide enough information
about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please
provide URLs where possible.

2. If the City is unable to provide or cite any such study, please provide/cite studies/reports describing purification of the alleged virud from a cell culture.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.
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City Division (Optional) Date From (Optional) Date To (Optional)

Peterborough 2019-9-1 2022-1-16 s

Note: If you are requesting access to or correction of personal information, please identify the personal information bank or record
containing the personal information, if known.

If you are requesting a correction of personal information, please indicate the desired correction, and if appropriate, attach any
supporting documentation. You will be notified if the correction is not made and you may require that a statement of disagreement
be attached to your personal information.

Upload any supporting documents (e.g. government-issued photo identification). Up to 5 documents may be uploaded.

Browse...

Allowed extensions pdf, doc, docx, xls, xlsx, jpg, jpeq, gif, png, tif

Preferred method of access to records *

@ Receive copy O Examine original

By entering your full name, you hereby authorize the City Clerk's Office to process this request Today's date. *

; : i
for information. 1/16/2022 sl

Christine Masey
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provide URLs where possible.

2. If the City is unable to provide or cite any such study, please provide/cite studies/reports describing purification of the alleged virus from a cell culture.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

City Division (Optional) Date From (Optional) Date To (Optional)

Peterborough 2019-9-1 [ 2022-1-16 ikl

Note: |f you are requesting access to or correction of personal information, please identify the personal information bank or record
containing the personal information, if known.

If you are requesting a correction of personal information, please indicate the desired correction, and if appropriate, attach any
supporting documentation. You will be notified if the correction is not made and you may require that a statement of disagreement
be attached to your personal information.

Upload any supporting documents (e.g. government-issued photo identification). Up to 5 documents may be uploaded.

Browse...

Allowed extensions pdf, doc, docx, xls, xlsx, jpg, jpeg, gif, png, tif

Preferred method of access to records *
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City of Peterborough

500 George Street North
Peterborough, ON, K9H 3R9
peterborough.ca | 1-855-738-3755

City Clerk's Office

Phcne - 705-742-7777 Ext. 1799
Fax - 705-742-4138

E-mail - clerk @ peterborough.ca

February 15, 2022

Via email: cmassyc @ gmail.com

Christine Massey

]
Petelbomﬁhi ON

Dear Christine Massey:

Re: Request for Information under the Municipal Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act. Clerk’s File: FOI 22-010

This is in response to the request made under the Municipal Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, for all records described as:

“ All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the
City of Peterborough, including Diane Therrien, or any man or woman
who serves as “Councilor”, “CAO” or Commissioner” at the City of
Peterborough, describing the purification of the alleged “COVID-19
virus” (aka “SARS-COV-2", including any alleged “variants”) directly
from a sample taken a diseased human, where the patient sample was
not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e.
monkey kidney cells aka Vero celis; fetal bovine serum).

| simply request records that describe purification (separation of the
alleged virus from everything else in the patient sample, as per
standard laboratory practices for the purification of other very small
things).
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Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the
above description, authored by anyone, anywhere.)”

A search has been made of our corporate records and | regret to inform you that no
record as described above exists.

| am responsible for this decision regarding access to information. You may ask for a
review of this decision within 30 days of receiving this letter by writing to: The
Information and Privacy Commissioner/Ontario, 2 Bloor Street West, Suite 1400,
Toronto, Ontario, M4W 1A8, Tel. 1-800-387-0073.

If you decide to request a review of this decision, please provide the Commissioner's
office with the following information: the file number listed at the beginning of this letter;
a copy of this decision letter and a copy of the original request for information sent to
our institution.

In addition, you must send the appeal fee to the Commissioner's office. If your request
was for your personal information, the appeal fee is $10.00. The appeal fee for all other
requests for information is $25.00. Please include the fee with your letter of appeal.
Appeal fees should be in the form of either a cheque or money order, payabie to the
Minister of Finance.

Yours sincerely,

john Kenngdy

City Clerk and Freedom of Information Officer
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M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

NOTICE to women Diane Therrien and Sandra Clancy: TRESPASS, CEASE AND
DESIST

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 25, 2022 at 12:11 PM
To: dtherrien@peterborough.ca, cao@peterborough.ca
Cc: Sarah Dessureault <SDessureault@peterborough.ca>

Notice of Trespass, CEASE
AND DESIST

To Diane Therrien, woman who acts as "Mayor” at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY
OF PETERBOROUGH and

Sandra Clancy, woman who acts as “CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER” at THE
CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH

In the letter dated February 15, 2022 from the man John Kennedy who acts as "Clerk" (attached), this statement:
"no record as described above exists"

is a confession that you and your colleagues at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH have no
scientific proof of the existence of the alleged SARS-COV-2 since purification is a necessary (but not sufficient) step in
proving the existence of a virus that is claimed to have circulated in humans (a replication-competent obligate intra-
cellular parasite that transmits between hosts and causes disease via natural modes of exposure).

Immediately cease and desist all claims and activity relating to the alleged SARS-COV-2 and all other alleged viruses for
which you have no such records.

You have until August 5, 2022 to rebut my claim with written verified evidence. If you fail to do so your tacit agreement
will be in place that you are incompetent, have caused enormous wrong and harm, and are not fit for "public office".

All rights reserved.

by: woman named christine, of the massey family,
also known as Christine Massey
on the land known as Peterborough, Ontario

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar6351906289851870872&simpl=msg-a%3Ar63519062... 1/2
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M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

2nd NOTICE to women Diane Therrien and Sandra Clancy: TRESPASS, CEASE AND
DESIST

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 1:33 PM
To: dtherrien@peterborough.ca, cao@peterborough.ca

Notice of Trespass, CEASE AND DESIST
Notice to agent is notice to principal, notice to principal is notice to agent
To Diane Therrien, woman who acts as "Mayor” at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH and

Sandra Clancy, woman who acts as “CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER” at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
PETERBOROUGH

In the letter dated February 15, 2022 from the man John Kennedy who acts as "Clerk" (attached), this statement:

"no record as described above exists"

is a confession that you and your colleagues at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH have no
scientific proof of the existence of the alleged SARS-COV-2 since purification is a necessary (but not sufficient) step in
scientifically proving the existence of a virus that is claimed to have circulated in humans (a replication-competent
obligate intra-cellular parasite that transmits between hosts and causes disease via natural modes of exposure).

Immediately cease and desist all claims and activity relating to the alleged SARS-COV-2 and all other alleged viruses for
which you have no such records.

You have until August 5, 2022 to rebut my claim with written verified evidence. If you fail to do so your tacit
agreement will be in place that you are incompetent, have caused enormous wrong and harm, and are not fit for
"public office".

All rights reserved.

by: woman named christine, of the massey family,
also known as Christine Massey

on the land known as Peterborough, Ontario
August 3, 2022

-D City Peterborough PACKAGE redacted.pdf
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8/21/22, 7:37 PM Gmail - 3rd NOTICE to women Diane Therrien and Sandra Clancy: TRESPASS, CEASE AND DESIST

M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

3rd NOTICE to women Diane Therrien and Sandra Clancy: TRESPASS, CEASE AND
DESIST

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 4, 2022 at 8:57 PM
To: dtherrien@peterborough.ca, cao@peterborough.ca

3rd Notice of Trespass, CEASE AND DESIST
Notice to agent is notice to principal, notice to principal is notice to agent
To Diane Therrien, woman who acts as "Mayor” at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH and

Sandra Clancy, woman who acts as “CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER” at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
PETERBOROUGH

In the letter dated February 15, 2022 from the man John Kennedy who acts as "Clerk" (attached), this statement:

"no record as described above exists"

is a confession that you and your colleagues at THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH have no
scientific proof of the existence of the alleged SARS-COV-2 since purification is a necessary (but not sufficient) step in
scientifically proving the existence of a virus that is claimed to have circulated in humans (a replication-competent
obligate intra-cellular parasite that transmits between hosts and causes disease via natural modes of exposure).

Immediately cease and desist all claims and activity relating to the alleged SARS-COV-2 and all other alleged viruses for
which you have no such records.

You have until August 5, 2022 to rebut my claim with written verified evidence. If you fail to do so your tacit
agreement will be in place that you are incompetent, have caused enormous wrong and harm, and are not fit for
"public office".

All rights reserved.

by: woman named christine, of the massey family,
also known as Christine Massey

on the land known as Peterborough, Ontario
August 4, 2022
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